

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL No. 1179 OF 2019

**Cholamandalam M.S. General
Insurance Co. Ltd.
Through Its Authorized Representative
Mr. Hemant Gaonkar** ...Appellant

Vs.

Sunanda Revappa Mhetre & Ors. ...Respondents

**Ms. Deepika Prabhala i/b. RES Juris for Applicant
None for Respondents**

CORAM: PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

**S.B. BHANSALI, REGISTRAR
PROTHONOTARY & SENIOR
MASTER**

**D.M. MATA,
DEPUTY REGISTRAR
LEGAL & RESEARCH**

DATE : 25TH SEPTEMBER, 2021

P.C.:

. Place the matter before the next Lok Adalat i.e. on 11th December, 2021.

(D.M. MATA) (S.B. BHANSALI) (PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)