

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1179 OF 2019

Cholamandalam M.s. General Insurance Co.ltd.
through Its Authorized Representative
Mr. Hemant Gaonka

...Appellant

VERSUS

Mr. Sunanda Revappa Mhetre And Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. P. D. Alawekar for the Appellant.
Adv. S. F. Magdum for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 30th APRIL, 2026.

P.C.

1. At the request of the learned counsel for Respondent No. 2, last chance is given to the Respondents to proceed with the matter.
2. Stand over to 07.05.2026.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI

Digitally signed by
HARISH VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date: 2026.05.04
12:42:27 +0530